PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Planning Commission of Hampton Township will hold a Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, June 11, 2012, at the Hampton Town Hall, 23250 Main Street, in Hampton. The purpose of the hearing is to consider amending Section 627 of the *Hampton Township Zoning Ordinance* to allow swimming pool covers in lieu of fencing and other regulatory changes in Section 627. The Regular Meeting of the Planning Commission will immediately follow the public hearing.

All interested parties are urged to attend the hearing or submit written comment to be read at the hearing.

Jeanne Werner, Clerk Hampton Township